Gupte’s continuation as an Independent Director for a period 

of 19 days after her attaining the age of 75 years i.e., from               

4th October 2023 till the completion of her term of five 

consecutive years on 22nd October 2023. 

SOP Fine imposed by BSE and NSE. Rs.38,000/- (Rupees 

Thirty-eight thousand only) plus GST paid both to BSE and 

NSE on 26th February 2024 and 28th February 2024 

respectively. 

Remedial actions, if any, taken 

by the listed entity 

Management Response: 

Ms. Lalita D Gupte, Non-Executive Independent Director 

appointment was approved by a super-majority (99.889%) of